
“NEW”                        
AT

Peirone 
Order 
Codes

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Pack       
Size

UPC  
Peirone 
Prices

7998 Meyer Lemon Basil  9/7.75 oz. 0-71840-20400-9 $18.75
7999 Caramelized Onion and Sesame  9/7.75 oz. 0-71840-20401-6 $18.75
8000 Smoked Black Pepper Caesar  9/7.75 oz. 0-71840-20402-3 $18.75
8001 Southwest Green Chili Ranch  9/7.75 oz. 0-71840-20403-0 $18.75
8002 Wildflower Honey and Lime Vinaigrette  9/7.75 oz. 0-71840-20404-7 $18.75


Q1 2018 PNW MARIE'S Promo 

		Updated
2/13/2019				PEIRONE - Marie's Q1-2019                                         ~ Ad Calendar ~												(Mon-Mon) Ship Dates

																		12/24-12/31		12/31-1/7		1/7-1/14		1/14-1/21		1/21-1/28		1/29-2/4		2/4-2/11		2/11-2/18		2/18-2/25		2/25-3/4		3/4-3/11		3/11-3/18		3/18-3/25

																		(Wed-Tues) Ad Dates

		Product Code		D-URM#		Peirone Order Codes		PRODUCT DESCRIPTION		Pack       Size		UPC  0-71840		Off
INV		Peirone Prices		1/2-1/8		1/9-1/15		1/16-1/22		1/22-1/28		1/30-2/5		2/6-2/12		2/13-2/19		2/20-2/26		2/27-3/5		3/6-3/12		3/13-3/19		3/20-3/26		3/27-4/2

		Holidays

								7.75z POURABLES Market Reserve

		22763						Meyer Lemon Basil NEW		9/7.75 oz.		20400-9		$1.62

		22764						Caramelized Onion and Sesame NEW		9/7.75 oz.		20401-6		$1.62

		22765						Smoked Black Pepper Caesar NEW		9/7.75 oz.		20402-3		$1.62

		22766						Southwest Green Chili Ranch NEW		9/7.75 oz.		20403-0		$1.62

		22767						Wildflower Honey and Lime Vinaigrette NEW		9/7.75 oz.		20404-7		$1.62

								11.5z POURABLES

		22215		330192		5480		Garlic Parmesan Italian Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20217-6		$4.12		$16.50

		22200		330193		5481		Roasted Tomato w/Parmesan & Basil Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20216-9		$4.12		$16.50

		22197		330194		5482		Mediterranean Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20215-2		$4.12		$16.50

		15657		150642		3659		Blue Cheese Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		09111-4		$4.12		$16.50

		15658						Balsamic Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		09112-1		$4.12		$16.50

		15659						Italian Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		04696-1		$4.12		$16.50

		15660						Red Wine Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		04984-9		$4.12		$16.50

		15663		150641		3661		Raspberry Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		10598-9		$4.12		$16.50

		15665				6208		Creamy Caesar		6/11.5z		09008-7		$4.12		$16.50

		15667						Buttermilk Ranch		6/11.5z		09011-7		$4.12		$16.50

		16590						Sesame Ginger		6/11.5z		20020-2		$4.12		$16.50

		17093						Greek Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20032-5		$4.12		$16.50

		19965						Lemon Herb Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20208-4		$4.12		$16.50

		20516		291433		3660		Basil Pesto Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20210-7		$4.12		$16.50

		21347		309719				Blueberry Pomegranate Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20211-4		$4.12		$16.50

		21348		309715				White Balsamic Shallot Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20212-1		$4.12		$16.50

		21350		309716		4918		Mango Chardonnay Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20213-8		$4.12		$16.50

		21355		309717				Creamy Avocado Poblano Dressing		6/11.5z		20214-5		$4.12		$16.50

		21470		309718		4920		Basil Balsamic Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20200-8		$4.12		$16.50

								12z SPOONABLES

		22196						Caesar Parmesan Yogurt		6/12z		20044-8		$4.12		$16.50

		11295						Ranch w/Yogurt		6/12z		20043-1		$4.12		$16.50

		15637		20446		3656		Thousand Island		6/12z		04139-3		$4.12		$16.50

		15638		20449				Caesar		6/12z		04934-4		$4.12		$16.50

		15639						Parmesan Ranch		6/12z		10601-6		$4.12		$16.50

		15640						Honey Mustard		6/12z		06134-6		$4.12		$16.50

		15642		20445		3658		Poppy Seed		6/12z		03614-6		$4.12		$16.50

		15643		18627		6462		Creamy Italian Garlic		6/12z		04253-6		$4.12		$16.50

		15650		15556		3657		Coleslaw		6/12z		04330-4		$4.12		$16.50

		15651						Lite Chunky Blue Cheese		6/12z		05081-4		$4.12		$16.50

		17092						Blue Cheese with Bacon		6/12z		20031-8		$4.12		$16.50

		17653						Creamy Chipotle Ranch		6/12z		20034-9		$4.12		$16.50

		19709						Asiago Peppercorn		6/12z		20038-7		$4.12		$16.50

		21045						Creamy Ranch		6/12z		04281-9		$4.12		$16.50

		21046						Chunky Blue Cheese		6/12z		05081-7		$4.12		$16.50

		21237						Coleslaw Yogurt		6/12z		20042-4		$4.12		$16.50

		15635		18629		3654		Creamy Ranch		6/12z		04281-9		$4.12		$16.50

		15636		15554		3655		Chunky Blue Cheese		6/12z		05080-7		$4.12		$16.50

								12z PREMIUM SPOONABLES

		45654						Super Blue Cheese		6/12z		09012-4		$5.56

								6/25z VALUE SIZE

		15668						Chunky Blue Cheese		6/25z		09203-6		$2.58

		15669						Creamy Ranch		6/25z		09202-9		$2.58

		15671						Caesar		6/25z		09204-3		$2.58

		18029						Coleslaw		6/25z		20500-9		$2.58

								14z GLAZE

		15633				4145		Strawberry Glaze		12/14z		00834-1		$3.12		$15.25

		15634				5238		Blueberry Glaze		12/14z		00968-3		$3.12		$15.25

		17760				5239		Peach Glaze		12/14z		20901-4		$3.12		$15.25

		OFFICE USE ONLY

		Marie's AR																11.5z & 12z
08T-061518-49636										11.5z
08T-100818-27992				12z
08T-100818-28486				11.5z
08T-100818-28129				12z
08T-100818-28581

																												Glaze
08T-100818-28268												Glaze
08T-100818-28665



Hide when sending to SV/IGA



Q2 2018 PNW MARIE'S Promo 

		Updated
5/23/2019				PEIRONE - Marie's Q2-2019                                         ~ Ad Calendar ~												(Mon-Mon) Ship Dates

																		3/25 - 4/1		4/1 - 4/8		4/8 - 4/15		4/15 - 4/22		4/22 - 4/29		4/29 - 5/6		5/6 - 5/13		5/13 - 5/20		5/20 - 5/27		5/27 - 6/3		6/3 - 6/10		6/10 - 6/17		6/17 - 6/24

																		Performance Dates (Wed-Tues)

		Product Code		D-URM#		Peirone Order Codes		PRODUCT DESCRIPTION		Pack       Size		UPC  0-71840		Off
INV		Peirone Prices		4/3 - 4/9		4/10 - 4/16		4/17 - 4/23		4/24 - 4/30		5/1 - 5/7		5/8 - 5/14		5/15 - 5/21		5/22 - 5/29		5/30 - 6/4		6/5 - 6/11		6/12 - 6/18		6/19 - 6/25		6/26 - 7/2

		Holidays																				EASTER				CINCO DE MAYO		MOTHER'S DAY				MEMORIAL DAY						FATHER'S DAY				PRE-4TH OF JULY

								7.75z POURABLES Market Reserve

		22763		363417				Meyer Lemon Basil NEW		9/7.75 oz.		20400-9		$1.62		$18.75																EXPO DEAL

		22764		364417				Caramelized Onion and Sesame NEW		9/7.75 oz.		20401-6		$1.62		$18.75

		22765		364418				Smoked Black Pepper Caesar NEW		9/7.75 oz.		20402-3		$1.62		$18.75

		22766		364419				Southwest Green Chili Ranch NEW		9/7.75 oz.		20403-0		$1.62		$18.75

		22767		363418				Wildflower Honey and Lime Vinaigrette NEW		9/7.75 oz.		20404-7		$1.62		$18.75

								11.5z POURABLES

		22536		330192		5480		Garlic Parmesan Italian Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20217-6		$4.12		$16.50																				EXPO DEAL -                        ADD $1.20 OI

		22535		330193		5481		Roasted Tomato w/Parmesan & Basil Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20216-9		$4.12		$16.50

		22534		330194		5482		Mediterranean Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20215-2		$4.12		$16.50

		22508		150642		3659		Blue Cheese Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		09111-4		$4.12		$16.50

								Balsamic Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		09112-1		$4.12		$16.50

								Italian Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		04696-1		$4.12		$16.50

								Red Wine Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		04984-9		$4.12		$16.50

		22525		150641		3661		Raspberry Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		10598-9		$4.12		$16.50

		22526				6208		Creamy Caesar		6/11.5z		09008-7		$4.12		$16.50

								Buttermilk Ranch		6/11.5z		09011-7		$4.12		$16.50

								Sesame Ginger		6/11.5z		20020-2		$4.12		$16.50

								Greek Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20032-5		$4.12		$16.50

								Lemon Herb Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20208-4		$4.12		$16.50

		20516		291433		3660		Basil Pesto Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20210-7		$4.12		$16.50

				309719				Blueberry Pomegranate Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20211-4		$4.12		$16.50

		22505		309715				White Balsamic Shallot Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20212-1		$4.12		$16.50

		22506		309716		4918		Mango Chardonnay Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20213-8		$4.12		$16.50

		22507		309717				Creamy Avocado Poblano Dressing		6/11.5z		20214-5		$4.12		$16.50

		22523		309718		4920		Basil Balsamic Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20200-8		$4.12		$16.50

								12z SPOONABLES

		22196						Caesar Parmesan Yogurt		6/12z		20044-8		$4.12		$16.50																EXPO DEAL -                        ADD $1.20 OI

		11295						Ranch w/Yogurt		6/12z		20043-1		$4.12		$16.50

		22500		20446		3656		Thousand Island		6/12z		04139-3		$4.12		$16.50

		22501		20449				Caesar		6/12z		04934-4		$4.12		$16.50

		15639						Parmesan Ranch		6/12z		10601-6		$4.12		$16.50

		15640						Honey Mustard		6/12z		06134-6		$4.12		$16.50

		22514		20445		3658		Poppy Seed		6/12z		03614-6		$4.12		$16.50

		22515		18627		6462		Creamy Italian Garlic		6/12z		04253-6		$4.12		$16.50

		22504		15556		3657		Coleslaw		6/12z		04330-4		$4.12		$16.50

		15651						Lite Chunky Blue Cheese		6/12z		05081-4		$4.12		$16.50

		17092						Blue Cheese with Bacon		6/12z		20031-8		$4.12		$16.50

		17653						Creamy Chipotle Ranch		6/12z		20034-9		$4.12		$16.50

		19709						Asiago Peppercorn		6/12z		20038-7		$4.12		$16.50

		21237						Coleslaw Yogurt		6/12z		20042-4		$4.12		$16.50

		22519		18629		3654		Creamy Ranch		6/12z		04281-9		$4.12		$16.50

		22520		15554		3655		Chunky Blue Cheese		6/12z		05080-7		$4.12		$16.50

								12z PREMIUM SPOONABLES

		45654						Super Blue Cheese		6/12z		09012-4		$5.56

								6/25z VALUE SIZE

		15668						Chunky Blue Cheese		6/25z		09203-6		$2.58

		15669						Creamy Ranch		6/25z		09202-9		$2.58

		15671						Caesar		6/25z		09204-3		$2.58

		18029						Coleslaw		6/25z		20500-9		$2.58

								14z GLAZE

		15633				4145		Strawberry Glaze		12/14z		00834-1		$3.12		$15.25

		15634				5238		Blueberry Glaze		12/14z		00968-3		$3.12		$15.25

		17760				5239		Peach Glaze		12/14z		20901-4		$3.12		$15.25

		Marie's AR																														7.75z
08T-041619-47274

																		11.5z
08T-011419-51591 P1
08T-011419-51664 P2										11.5z
08T-011419-51722								11.5z
08T-011419-51799						11.5z 
08T-011419-51902

																		12z
08T-011419-50013 P1
08T-011419-50327 P2														12z
08T-011419-51008										12z
08T-011419-51429

																						Glaze
08T-011419-52007														Glaze
08T-011419-52068



Hide when sending to SV/IGA



Q3 2018 PNW MARIE'S Promo  

		Updated
5/23/2019				PEIRONE - Marie's Q3-2019                                         ~ Ad Calendar ~												(Mon-Mon) Ship Dates

																		6/24 - 7/1		7/1 - 7/8		7/8 - 7/15		7/15 - 7/22		7/22 - 7/29		7/29 - 8/5		8/5 - 8/12		8/12 - 8/19		8/19 - 8/26		8/26 - 9/2		9/2 - 9/9		9/9 - 9/16		9/16 - 9/23

																		Performance Dates (Wed-Tues)

		Product Code		D-URM#		Peirone Order Codes		PRODUCT DESCRIPTION		Pack       Size		UPC  0-71840		Off
INV		Peirone Prices		7/3 -7/9		7/10 - 7/16		7/17 - 7/23		7/24 -7/30		7/31 - 8/6		8/7 - 8/13		8/14 - 8/20		8/21 - 8/27		8/28 - 9/3		9/4 - 9/10		9/11 - 9/17		9/18 - 9/24		9/25 - 10/1

		Holidays

								7.75z POURABLES Market Reserve

		22763		363417				Meyer Lemon Basil		9/7.75 oz.		20400-9		$1.62		$18.75

		22764		364417				Caramelized Onion and Sesame		9/7.75 oz.		20401-6		$1.62		$18.75

		22765		364418				Smoked Black Pepper Caesar		9/7.75 oz.		20402-3		$1.62		$18.75

		22766		364419				Southwest Green Chili Ranch		9/7.75 oz.		20403-0		$1.62		$18.75

		22767		363418				Wildflower Honey and Lime Vinaigrette		9/7.75 oz.		20404-7		$1.62		$18.75

								11.5z POURABLES

		22536		330192		5480		Garlic Parmesan Italian Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20217-6		$4.12		$16.50

		22535		330193		5481		Roasted Tomato w/Parmesan & Basil Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20216-9		$4.12		$16.50

		22534		330194		5482		Mediterranean Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20215-2		$4.12		$16.50

		22508		150642		3659		Blue Cheese Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		09111-4		$4.12		$16.50

								Balsamic Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		09112-1		$4.12		$16.50

								Italian Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		04696-1		$4.12		$16.50

								Red Wine Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		04984-9		$4.12		$16.50

		22525		150641		3661		Raspberry Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		10598-9		$4.12		$16.50

		22526				6208		Creamy Caesar		6/11.5z		09008-7		$4.12		$16.50

								Buttermilk Ranch		6/11.5z		09011-7		$4.12		$16.50

								Sesame Ginger		6/11.5z		20020-2		$4.12		$16.50

								Greek Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20032-5		$4.12		$16.50

								Lemon Herb Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20208-4		$4.12		$16.50

		20516		291433		3660		Basil Pesto Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20210-7		$4.12		$16.50

				309719				Blueberry Pomegranate Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20211-4		$4.12		$16.50

		22505		309715				White Balsamic Shallot Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20212-1		$4.12		$16.50

		22506		309716		4918		Mango Chardonnay Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20213-8		$4.12		$16.50

		22507		309717		4919		Creamy Avocado Poblano Dressing		6/11.5z		20214-5		$4.12		$16.50

		22523		309718		4920		Basil Balsamic Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20200-8		$4.12		$16.50

								12z SPOONABLES

		22500		20446		3656		Thousand Island		6/12z		04139-3		$4.12		$16.50

		22501		20449				Caesar		6/12z		04934-4		$4.12		$16.50

		15639						Parmesan Ranch		6/12z		10601-6		$4.12		$16.50

		15640						Honey Mustard		6/12z		06134-6		$4.12		$16.50

		22514		20445		3658		Poppy Seed		6/12z		03614-6		$4.12		$16.50

		22515		18627		6462		Creamy Italian Garlic		6/12z		04253-6		$4.12		$16.50

		22504		15556		3657		Coleslaw		6/12z		04330-4		$4.12		$16.50

		15651						Lite Chunky Blue Cheese		6/12z		05081-4		$4.12		$16.50

		17092						Blue Cheese with Bacon		6/12z		20031-8		$4.12		$16.50

		17653						Creamy Chipotle Ranch		6/12z		20034-9		$4.12		$16.50

		19709						Asiago Peppercorn		6/12z		20038-7		$4.12		$16.50

		21237						Coleslaw Yogurt		6/12z		20042-4		$4.12		$16.50

		22519		18629		3654		Creamy Ranch		6/12z		04281-9		$4.12		$16.50

		22520		15554		3655		Chunky Blue Cheese		6/12z		05080-7		$4.12		$16.50

								12z PREMIUM SPOONABLES

		45654						Super Blue Cheese		6/12z		09012-4		$5.56

								6/25z VALUE SIZE

		15668						Chunky Blue Cheese		6/25z		09203-6		$2.58

		15669						Creamy Ranch		6/25z		09202-9		$2.58

		15671						Caesar		6/25z		09204-3		$2.58

		18029						Coleslaw		6/25z		20500-9		$2.58

								14z GLAZE

		15633				4145		Strawberry Glaze		12/14z		00834-1		$3.12		$15.25

		15634				5238		Blueberry Glaze		12/14z		00968-3		$3.12		$15.25

		17760				5239		Peach Glaze		12/14z		20901-4		$3.12		$15.25

		Marie's AR																7.75z
08T-041619-45956 P1
08T-041619-46129 P2								7.75z
08T-041619-46206														7.75z
08T-041619-46278

																		11.5z
08T-041619-44336 P1
08T-041619-44472 P2										11.5z
08T-041619-44829								11.5z
08T-041619-44913

																		12z
08T-041619-45206 P1
08T-041619-45377 P2														12z
08T-041619-45549

																						Glaze
08T-041619-45642														Glaze
08T-041619-45728



Hide when sending to SV/IGA



Q4 2018 PNW MARIE'S Promo 

		Updated
5/23/2019				PEIRONE - Marie's Q4 -2019                                         ~ Ad Calendar ~										(Mon-Mon) Ship Dates

																9/24 - 9/30		9/30 - 10/7		10/7 - 10/14		10/14 - 01/21		10/21 - 10/28		10/28 - 11/4		11/4 - 11/11		11/11 - 11/18		11/18 - 11/25		11/25 - 12/2		12/2 - 12/9		12/9 - 12/16		12/16 - 12/23

																Performance Dates (Wed-Tues)

		Product Code		D-URM#		Peirone Order Codes		PRODUCT DESCRIPTION		Pack       Size		UPC		Peirone Prices		10/2 - 10/8		10/9 - 10/15		10/16 - 10/22		10/22 - 10/28		10/29 - 11/5		11/6 - 11/12		11/13 - 11/19		11/20 - 11/28		11/29 - 12/3		12/4 - 12/10		12/11 - 12/17		12/18 - 12/24		12/25 - 12/31

		22763		363417		7998		Meyer Lemon Basil		9/7.75 oz.		0-71840-20400-9		$18.75

		22764		364417		7999		Caramelized Onion and Sesame		9/7.75 oz.		0-71840-20401-6		$18.75

		22765		364418		8000		Smoked Black Pepper Caesar		9/7.75 oz.		0-71840-20402-3		$18.75

		22766		364419		8001		Southwest Green Chili Ranch		9/7.75 oz.		0-71840-20403-0		$18.75

		22767		363418		8002		Wildflower Honey and Lime Vinaigrette		9/7.75 oz.		0-71840-20404-7		$18.75

								11.5z POURABLES

		22536		330192		5480		Garlic Parmesan Italian Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20217-6		$16.50

		22535		330193		5481		Roasted Tomato w/Parmesan & Basil Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20216-9		$16.50

		22534		330194		5482		Mediterranean Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20215-2		$16.50

		22508		150642		3659		Blue Cheese Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		09111-4		$16.50

								Balsamic Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		09112-1		$16.50

								Italian Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		04696-1		$16.50

								Red Wine Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		04984-9		$16.50

		22525		150641		3661		Raspberry Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		10598-9		$16.50

		22526				6208		Creamy Caesar		6/11.5z		09008-7		$16.50

								Buttermilk Ranch		6/11.5z		09011-7		$16.50

								Sesame Ginger		6/11.5z		20020-2		$16.50

								Greek Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20032-5		$16.50

								Lemon Herb Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20208-4		$16.50

		20516		291433		3660		Basil Pesto Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20210-7		$16.50

				309719				Blueberry Pomegranate Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20211-4		$16.50

		22505		309715				White Balsamic Shallot Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20212-1		$16.50

		22506		309716		4918		Mango Chardonnay Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20213-8		$16.50

		22507		309717				Creamy Avocado Poblano Dressing		6/11.5z		20214-5		$16.50

		22523		309718		4920		Basil Balsamic Vinaigrette		6/11.5z		20200-8		$16.50

								12z SPOONABLES

		22500		20446		3656		Thousand Island		6/12z		04139-3		$16.50

		22501		20449				Caesar		6/12z		04934-4		$16.50

		15639						Parmesan Ranch		6/12z		10601-6		$16.50

		15640						Honey Mustard		6/12z		06134-6		$16.50

		22514		20445		3658		Poppy Seed		6/12z		03614-6		$16.50

		22515		18627		6462		Creamy Italian Garlic		6/12z		04253-6		$16.50

		22504		15556		3657		Coleslaw		6/12z		04330-4		$16.50

		15651						Lite Chunky Blue Cheese		6/12z		05081-4		$16.50

		17092						Blue Cheese with Bacon		6/12z		20031-8		$16.50

		17653						Creamy Chipotle Ranch		6/12z		20034-9		$16.50

		19709						Asiago Peppercorn		6/12z		20038-7		$16.50

		21237						Coleslaw Yogurt		6/12z		20042-4		$16.50

		22519		18629		3654		Creamy Ranch		6/12z		04281-9		$16.50

		22520		15554		3655		Chunky Blue Cheese		6/12z		05080-7		$16.50

								12z PREMIUM SPOONABLES

		45654						Super Blue Cheese		6/12z		09012-4

								6/25z VALUE SIZE

		15668						Chunky Blue Cheese		6/25z		09203-6

		15669						Creamy Ranch		6/25z		09202-9

		15671						Caesar		6/25z		09204-3

		18029						Coleslaw		6/25z		20500-9

								14z GLAZE

		15633				4145		Strawberry Glaze		12/14z		00834-1		$15.25

		15634				5238		Blueberry Glaze		12/14z		00968-3		$15.25

		17760				5239		Peach Glaze		12/14z		20901-4		$15.25

		Marie's AR
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